
EL DORADO COUNTY Sheet 1 of 4 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Contract Change Order Change R8ques1ed by: EnglnMr X Contractor 

CCONo. Suppl.No. Contract No. Contrac;t Nam• Federal Numbef(s) 
8597 

2 Project No. Patterson Drive Emergency Culvert Repair Project NA 
36204002 

To Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. 

You ere directed to mau the following changes Imm the plans II/Id speclllcstlona or do the fol/owing descdbed wodc not included In the plans end 
ttp«;/lfcallof forlhls Contract. 
NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Boant of Supal'Vlsors. [ J Yee [XJ No 

Desaiption of WOik to be done, eslimala of quanlitlel and prices to be paid. (Segregate between addlllonal work at conlrad price, agreed pri0e and fon:e 
account) Unless Olherwtse stated. rates for n,nhll of equipment covet only such time as equipment is actually used and no aaowence wll b& made for Idle 
lime. The last pert,enlage shown Is the net accumulated Increase« decrease from lhe original guanlily In lhe Bid Item List. 

Increase/Decrease In Bid Items at Bid Item Unit Prices 

In accordance with Standard Specification 4-1.05, Changes and Extra Work, and as shown on sheets 3 and 4 of this Contract 
Change Order #2, revise the scope of the drainage system lnstalation to extend the drainage system west from the C~O1 
GCPI inlet to the County Right of Way and perform additional Pipe Removal and 30• Plastic Pipe installation as needed for the 
revised layout of drainage Inlet revisions In CCO1. Perform addltlonal Roadway Excavation, additional 30• Plastic Pipe 
lnstalation, additional Pipe Removal, additional Culvert Slurry-Cement Backfiff, and eliminate installation of the Roled Erosion 
Control Product {Netting) at the following agreed quantities and Bid Item Prices: 

Item 06, Roadway Excavation (Final Pay) ........................ +15 CY (+16.7%) ......................................... +$3,000.00 
Item 07, RoDed Erosion Control Product {Netting) ........ -100 SOFT (-100.0%) .................. ..... ................... (-$300.00) 
Item 10, 30" Plastic Pipe ................................................ +14 LF (+46.7%) ............ ............................. +$9,240.00 
Item 13, Remove Pipe & 01 ............................................. +13 LF (+38.2%) ......................................... +$1,950.00 
Item 14, Culvert Sluny•Cement Backfill (Anal Pay) ........ .... +13 CY (+18.6%) ................................. ....... +$5,525.00 

Estimated Cost of Agreed Quantities at Bid Item Prices = $19,415.00 

Extra Work at Force Account: 

In accordance with Standard Specifications 4-1.05, Changes and Extra Work; and 9-1.04, Force Account, perform the foUowing 
Extra Work at Force Account. 

• Fall, Remove Root BaU. Cut Chip Oak Tree in Conflict with Trench Excavation at R/W LjQe: 

Furnish equipment and labor to fall the existing 16" diameter at breast height oak tree. Remove and dispose 
of root ball. Remove branches and cul trunk Into 1 s• lengths. Chip branches and spread leaf mulch to use as 
erosion control measure over the trench backflH In the dirt shoulder in lieu of placing erosion control blanket. 

Estimated Cost at Force Account= $1,513.23 

Total Estimate Cost of Contract Change Order #2: $20,928.23 



a. DORADO COUNTY 
OEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTATION 
Contract Change Order 

CCONo. SuppL No. ContraetNo. 
8597 

2 
Project No. 
36204002 

SIG 

Sheet _ _.2 _ _ of ___ ....:L. __ _ 

CttanpRequeatedby: EngfnNr ConCrac:tor X 

Contract N1111e Federal Humber(s) 

Patterson Drive Emergency Culvert Repair Project 

This Section Intentionally Blank 

Estimated Coat: D Decrease 181 lncraaae 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

Brian Franklin, P.E., Resident Engineer 

(PRINT NAME & TITlE) 
John Kahffng, P.E., Deputy Dlreclor, Engineering {H) 

(PRINT NAME & Tffi.E) 
Rafael Martinez, Director 

ent of Trans rtatlon B Dorado Coon 

(PRJNT NAME & Tln.E) 
Wendy Thomas, Chaw 
De rtment of Trans rtatlon, B Dorado Coun 

NA 

$29,928.23 

We the unders{gned conlractol, have given careful consldenrtion to the change proposed and agree, If this proposal la approved, lhat we wlU provide all 
equipment, furnish the rnal9flals, except es may otflenliN be noted above, end perfonn aR services necessary for the work above spec:illad. and wfll 
accept a U payment thererar Iha prices shown ebove. The pricH and terms of payment shown above comprise fu1l -«I final compen1aUon for 
all direct cont, Indirect costa, cumulatlw c:osll, and all ovll'flead costs lneurrad as a NSUJt of this contraot change order. NOTE: If you. the 
c:ontractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your atttn1ion Is dlrecf8d IO file raqulrem111ts al the apedtlcation a to proceeding with the 
ordered wwtc: and fll a wrtUen est within Ille time lllereln 
C 

SIG~,.._ 
(PRINT NAMI! & TITLE) 

~#t~ 


